
 

Basic Information Sheet 
 
 
Place     Mals Watles (ITA)  
Date     Saturday, 15.2.2014 
Discipline    Skicross FIS Race 
Inscription deadline 12.2.2014 (by Nation) 
 
 
 
Timetable 
Date Time Event Location 
Friday  
14.2.2014: 
Open Training 
(Help from 
coaches 
required) 

11.30 Coach meeting at the start 
12.30-13.00 Inspection: Admission 

until 12.55 
Watles 

13.00 Judges (coaches) in 
position 

Watles 

13.15-14.45 Training Watles 
18.00 Team captains meeting 

Bib number distribution 
SportWell, Glurnserstr 7, 
39024 Mals 

Saturday 
15.1.2014 

0800-0900 Race Office open Liftstation Watles 
09.00-09.30 Inspection: Admission 

until 9.20  
Watles 

09.30-10.15 Training (1 or 2 runs 
per rider!) 

Watles 

10.40 Riders meeting at the start 
10.45-12.00 Time trials Watles 
12.55 Riders meeting at the start 
13.00 Start final heats Watles 
After the race 
(ca. 15.00) 

Price giving Plantschapatsch Hütte 

14.00-16.30 Return tickets and bib 
numbers  

Liftstation Watles, Race 
Office 

Achtung: Alle Zeiten ohne Gewähr, finaler Zeitplan wird beim Race Office publiziert. 
Attention: Final schedule will be published at the race office. 
 
 
Start- & Ticket-Fees (in Euro oder CHF) 
Bitte in Euro oder Schweizer Franken bezahlen / Please pay in Euro or Swiss Francs 
 Fee Lift-Ticket 
All riders (inscription only 
through national assoc.) 

CHF 50.00 per athlete/race 
Euro 42.00 

included (+CHF/Euro 5.- 
deposit) 

Coaches free of charge, number 
according to FIS rules 

included (+CHF/Euro 5.- 
deposit) 

Open Training Day included Riders and Coaches: CHF/Euro 
30/20 (+CHF/Euro 5.- 
deposit) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Weitere Informationen / Further Information 
 

Race Office 
located at Liftstation Watles, Mals (Italy) 
Opening Hours  Saturday (FIS) Sunday (Open) 
  08.00-09.00 

14.00-16.30 
07.30-09.00 
14.00-16.00 

 
Entry-Forms 

Entries to nadine.hess@swiss-
ski.ch 

  

 
Unterkunft / Accomodation 

 
Tourismusbüro 
Ferienregion 
Obervinschgau  
 

+39 (0) 473 83 11 90 info@ferienregion-
obervinschgau.it 

http://www.ferienregion-
obevinschgau.it 
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Betrieb Name Ort Kat. Telefon Email Notizen

Haus Peer Burgeis ** 0039 0473 831236  info@hauspeer.com auch Ferienwohnungen

Hotel Maraias Burgeis *** 0039 0473 831276 info@maraias.it Dreibettzimmer

Gastbetrieb Sesvennahof Schlinig ** 0039  338 4510022 info@sesvennahof.it

Hotel Tyrol Mals *** 0039 0473 831160  info@hotel-tyrol.it am 15. alles besetzt

Garni Marianne Schleis *** 0039 0473 831588 info@garni-marianne.it

Hotel Edelweiss Schlinig *** 0039 0473 831441 info@schlinig.it

FW Thanei Burgeis *** 0039 0473 634626 info@ferienwohnung-thanei.com Ferienwohnungen

Gasthof Gemse Planeil *** 0039 0473 831148 info@gasthof-gemse.it auch Fereienwohnungen

Hotel Mohren-PlavinaBurgesi ***S 0039 0473 831 223 info@mohren-plavin.com

Hotel Alte Mühle Schluderns **** 0039 0473 615238 info@hotel-alte-muehle.com am 15. alles besetzt

Residence Calva Laatsch ** 0039 0473 831109 info@calva.it auch Feirenwohnungen

Garni Platzer Burgeis ** 0039 0473 830097 info@garni-platzer.com

Hotel Burgus Burgeis *** 0039 0473 831471 info@burgus.it

Garni St. Jakob Burgeis ** 0039 0473 831550 info@sun-snow.it am 15. alles besetzt

Hotel Iris Mals ** 0039 0473 831166 gasthof.iris@hotel-iris.it

Pension Schlossbar Burgeis ** 0039 0473 831559

Restaurant Bruggerhof Burgeis ** 0039 0473 831556 info@bruggerhof.it

Pension FlorianPunt Burgeis ** 0039 0473 831401 info@pension-florian.it

Hotel Chavalatch Taufers *** 0039 0473 832175 info@chavalatsch.com

Garni Almrausch Burgeis ** 0039 0473 831437 almrausch@dnet.it

Garni Lärchenheim Burgeis ** 0039 0473 831561 garni.laerchenheim@rolmail.net

Hotel Engl Schluderns **** 0039 0473 615278 info@hotelengel.com

Apart Hotel Christophorus Burgeis *** 0039 0473 831125 info@hotel-zum-christophorus.it auch Feirenwohnungen

Pizzeria Stern Prad ** 0039 0473 616123 info@gasthof-stern.it


